

West Bengal Form No. 3856

HIGH COURT FORM No. (M) 2.  
FORM OF HEADING OF DEPOSITION

MACC 10 OF 2011

Present:-

Deposition of witness No. 3 for PW, taken on oath/solemn affirmation on 03.12.22

My name is:- Sankar Pramanik

S/W of :- Late Taranisen Pramanik

I reside at :- Ulkimari My age is:- 60 years

Police station:- Kulpi District:- South 24 Parganas.

My occupation is:- labour

I have filed the affidavit in chief. This is that affidavit in chief which bears my signature. I am well conversant with the facts stated therein. This is my signature.

**Cross examination**

I have filed myself attested photocopy of aadhar card. For the last 7- 8 years I have been running vegetable selling business. I cannot file any document to prove that. I knew Bikash Baleswar since long.

I have not received any summon from court. Biaksh Baleswar requested to come to adduce evidence. I was never interrogated by police.

I took Bikash Baleswar to Kulpi hospital.

I cannot say what happened thereafter.

I cannot file any document in support of income of Bikash Baleswar.

The offending vehicle registration number is WB 19/1293.

I cannot remember my date of marriage.

It is not a fact that I have adduced false evidence.

(Closed).

MACC 10 OF 2011

Order no.88 dt 03.12.22

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files hazira along with affidavit in chief of Sankar Pramanik. Sankar Pramanik is examined as PW 3 and discharged after cross examination. OP no. 2 also files hazira.

Petitioner also filed recall petition and petition u/s 166 of MV Act.

To 09.01.23 for petitions hearing dt 03.12.22.