

+

MACC 10 of 11

Order no. 89 dt 09.01.2023

Today is fixed for petitions hearing of amendment petition dt 03.12.22  
filed by the applicant.

Both parties have filed hazira.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Schedule of amendment is formal in nature.

Prayer for amendment is allowed for the ends of justice.

To 22.02.23 for filing amended plaint and hearing of recall petition.