

MACC 10 of 2011

Order no. 90 dt 22.02.2023

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and hearing of recall petition.

Both the petitioner and OP no. 2 /insurance company have filed hazira.

On repeated call at 2.30 P.M. none is present for OP no. 2.

Hence, the case is fixed for ex parte hearing against oP no. 2 in respect of further proceedings of this case.

One recall petition is filed by the petitioner. The same is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

The PW 1 is examined ex parte on recall and his original disability certificate has been marked as exhibit 11. The original is returned against notarized copy.

The case is adjourned on prayer of petitioner/claimant for adducing further evidence.

To 01.04.2023 for evidence (PW).

MACC 10/2011

**Further examination in chief of PW 1 Bikash Baleswar resumes today  
i.e. 22.02.23 on recall (ex parte)**

I have filed my original disability certificate issued by Kakdwip Sub  
Divisional Hospital by constituting medical board.

This is that certificate. This is marked exhibit 11.

Today I am filing its notarized copy also.

(Closed)